TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-13
February 4, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CERVANTES, Veronica B. Substitute Campus Supervisor
Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

COMAN, Emily K. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cottonwood School K-8

HECKTHORN, Lisa S. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

MILLER, Emily M. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

NIETO, Ana M. Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

THURMAN, Shirley Supervision Aide

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

URIBE JR, Filemon Substitute Clerical
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALLENDE, Olga L. From: Bus Driver
To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer
Transportation Department

CHAPIN, Justin A. From: Substitute Computer Technician
District Wide
To:  Computer Technician
Technology Department

COTLEDGE, Hosea P. From: Bus Driver
To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer
Transportation Department

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

12/16/13

2/5/14 -5/30/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

11/13/13

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/6/14
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February 4, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

ESTES, Teresita Y. Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center
(Increase in Hours)

FUENTES, Maura Library/Media Technician IlI
Alessandro High School
(Increase in Hours)

HUPP, Deanna L. From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide
To: Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary
(Correction to PAO 13-12)

JUAREZ, Ana M. Nutrition Services Assistant |
Harmony Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

SALGUERO, Patricia From: Bus Driver
To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer
Transportation Department

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

COMAN, Emily Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

CORNEJO, Cynthia Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

GASMAN, Janet Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

GRADY, Jerred M. Substitute Grounds
District Wide

HAWKINS, Melissa Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

HOWLAND, Veraonica Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
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FINAL

2/5/14

2/5/14

1/22/14

2/5/14

2/7/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14
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February 4, 2014

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

LOVE, Terressa

LOWE, Chris

MIRELLA, Arias

NAGLE, Christina J.

OMELICH, Rebecca

RICARD, Janette

SPENCE, Tanya

NEW HIRE

ALLEN, Cindi L.

BALDOVIN, Christopher A

CORTEZ A, Ignacio

DIAZ, Franklin D.

HOWARD Carrie L.

MENDIVIL, Adrian

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Acacia Middle School

(Temporary Position for the 2013-2014 School Year)

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
West Valley High School
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FINAL

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

12/13/13

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2013-2014 School Year
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NEW HIRE (Cont.)

O'DEA, Anthony J.

ORTIZ, Amber M.

PEACOCK, Courtney

SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.

SOTO, Oscar R.

STEWART, Jessica G.

SULLIVAN, Venus

WYBENGA, Justin

Substitute Computer Technician
Technology Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-12)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant |
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CHRISTIE, Stephen A.

DEWEERDT, MarylJean

GUTIERREZ, Gloria E.

REHIRE

CASTELLANO, Tye R.

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

(Previously submitted as New Hire on CL PAO 13-12)
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FINAL

2/5/14

1/27/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/5/14

2013-2014 School Year

2/5/14

2/5/14

2/18/14

1/22/14
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RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #219819 1/30/14

RESIGNATION

FREDERICKS, Melinda D. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 1/15/14
Hemet High School

PULSIPHER, Travis R. Classified Substitute 1/29/14
District Wide

RAMIREZ ESQUIVEL, Carlos A Substitute Bus Driver 1/28/14
District Wide

SCOTT, Jennifer M. School Office Manager 1/31/14

Fruitvale Elementary School
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH
VEIGA, Mark Tahquitz High School 2013-2014 School Year

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES)

EMPLOYEE #224091 2/5/14
EMPLOYEE #239662 2/5/14
EMPLOYEE #239281 2/5/14
EMPLOYEE #239000 2/5/14

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CORDOVA, Vanessa West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year
CRAWFORD, Bryan West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year
REBER, Eric Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year
RUNCIE, Terry West Valley High School 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-13
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