TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-13-13 February 4, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		FINAL EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CERVANTES, Veronica B.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	12/16/13
COMAN, Emily K.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cottonwood School K-8	2/5/14 - 5/30/14
HECKTHORN, Lisa S.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14
MILLER, Emily M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14
NIETO, Ana M.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	11/13/13
THURMAN, Shirley	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	2/5/14
URIBE JR, Filemon	Substitute Clerical District Wide	2/5/14
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
ALLENDE, Olga L.	From: Bus Driver To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer Transportation Department	2/5/14
CHAPIN, Justin A.	From: Substitute Computer Technician District Wide To: Computer Technician Technology Department	2/5/14
COTLEDGE, Hosea P.	From: Bus Driver To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer Transportation Department	2/6/14

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
ESTES, Teresita Y.	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center (Increase in Hours)	2/5/14	
FUENTES, Maura	Library/Media Technician III Alessandro High School (Increase in Hours)	2/5/14	
HUPP, Deanna L.	From: Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide To: Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary (Correction to PAO 13-12)	1/22/14	
JUAREZ, Ana M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Harmony Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	2/5/14	
SALGUERO, Patricia	From: Bus Driver To: Delegated Behind The Wheel Trainer Transportation Department	2/7/14	
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
COMAN, Emily	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
CORNEJO, Cynthia	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
GASMAN, Janet	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
GRADY, Jerred M.	Substitute Grounds District Wide	2/5/14	
HAWKINS, Melissa	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
HOWLAND, Veraonica	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)			
LOVE, Terressa	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
LOWE, Chris	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
MIRELLA, Arias	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
NAGLE, Christina J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2013-2014 School Year	12/13/13	
OMELICH, Rebecca	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
RICARD, Janette	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
SPENCE, Tanya	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	2/5/14	
NEW HIRE			
ALLEN, Cindi L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/5/14	
BALDOVIN, Christopher A	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/5/14	
CORTEZ A, Ignacio	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/5/14	
DIAZ, Franklin D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/5/14	
HOWARD Carrie L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School	2/5/14	
MENDIVIL, Adrian	Walk-On Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2013-2014 School Year	

NEW HIRE (Cont.)				
O'DEA, Anthony J.	Substitute Computer Technician Technology Department	2/5/14		
ORTIZ, Amber M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-12)	1/27/14		
PEACOCK, Courtney	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	2/5/14		
SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	2/5/14		
SOTO, Oscar R.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	2/5/14		
STEWART, Jessica G.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District Wide	2/5/14		
SULLIVAN, Venus	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant I District Wide	2/5/14		
WYBENGA, Justin	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year		
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
CHRISTIE, Stephen A.	Custodian I Hemet High School	2/5/14		
DEWEERDT, MaryJean	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School	2/5/14		
GUTIERREZ, Gloria E.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	2/18/14		
REHIRE				
CASTELLANO, Tye R.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide (Previously submitted as New Hire on CL PAO 13-12)	1/22/14		

2013-2014 School Year

RELEASE FROM PROBATION	N	
Employee #219819		1/30/14
RESIGNATION		
FREDERICKS, Melinda D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	1/15/14
PULSIPHER, Travis R.	Classified Substitute District Wide	1/29/14
RAMIREZ ESQUIVEL, Carlos A Substitute Bus Driver District Wide		1/28/14
SCOTT, Jennifer M.	School Office Manager Fruitvale Elementary School	1/31/14
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH		
VEIGA, Mark	Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year
TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES)		
EMPLOYEE #224091 EMPLOYEE #239662 EMPLOYEE #239281 EMPLOYEE #239000		2/5/14 2/5/14 2/5/14 2/5/14
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
CORDOVA, Vanessa CRAWFORD, Bryan REBER, Eric	West Valley High School West Valley High School Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

RUNCIE, Terry

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-13

West Valley High School